 Enlist herbicide expected spray rate ~75%

 Primary driver of ~$450M improvement in net royalty
expense expected in 2024 versus 2020

 Launched Z-series soybeans in 2024, driving more
yield and value at the farm

% of CTVA
Lineup <1% 35%16% 50% 73% >80%

(1) Enlist E3™ soybeans are jointly developed by Corteva LLC and M.S. Technologies L.L.C.

FY 2024 Modeling Guidance – Operating Earnings Per Share(1)
($ in millions, except where noted) Guidance
Depreciation and Post-Merge Amortization (610 - 620)

Net Interest (Expense) Income (125 – 135)

Base Income Tax Rate(1) 21% - 23%

Exchange Losses – net, after tax (250 – 270)

Net Income – Non-controlling interest (12)

Diluted Shares 697 – 700

Operating Earnings Per Share(1) $2.60 – 2.80

(1) Operating earnings per share and base income tax rate are non-GAAP measures. Corteva does not provide a reconciliation of forward-looking non-GAAP measures.  See slide 3 for further discussion.

($ in millions, except where noted) Cash Flow Guidance
Amortization ~$630

Capital Expenditures ~$630

2525

Corteva, Inc.
Non-GAAP Calculation of Corteva Operating EBITDA

In millions As Reported Margin % As Reported Margin % As Reported Margin % As Reported Margin %
Income (loss) from continuing operations after income taxes (GAAP) 1,056$   17.3% 880$   14.6% 1,432$   13.5% 1,487$   13.6%

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes on continuing operations 282   4.6% 204   3.4% 388   3.7% 373   3.4%
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes (GAAP) 1,338$   21.9% 1,084$   17.9% 1,820$   17.2% 1,860$   17.0%

 + Depreciation and Amortization 312   5.1% 306   5.1% 619   5.8% 593   5.4%
 -  Interest income (25)   -0.4% (54)   -0.9% (60)   -0.6% (94)   -0.9%
 + Interest expense 66   1.1% 82   1.4% 107   1.0% 113   1.0%
 + / - Exchange (gains) losses 78   1.3% 104   1.7% 137   1.3% 140   1.3%
 + / - Non-operating (benefits) costs 30   0.5% 44   0.7% 82   0.8% 87   0.8%
 + / - Mark-to-market (gains) losses on certain foreign currency contracts not designated as hedge (19)   -0.3% 63   1.0% (18)   -0.2% 78   0.7%
 + / - Significant items (benefit) charge 137   2.2% 117   1.9% 264   2.5% 200   1.8%

Corteva Operating EBITDA / EBITDA Margin (Non-GAAP) 1,2 1,917$   31.4% 1,746$   28.9% 2,951$   27.8% 2,977$   27.2%

1. Corteva Operating EBITDA is defined as earnings (loss) (i.e., income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes) before interest, depreciation, amortization, non-operating benefits (costs), foreign exchange gains (losses), and net unrealized gain or loss from
mark-to-market activity for certain foreign currency derivative instruments that do not qualify for hedge accounting, excluding the impact of significant items. Non-operating benefits (costs) consists of non-operating pension and other post-employment benefit (OPEB)
credits (costs), tax indemnification adjustments, and environmental remediation and legal costs associated with legacy businesses and sites. Tax indemnification adjustments relate to changes in indemnification balances, as a result of the application of the terms of the